
VINELAND ROAD BRIDGE OVER WHITEHEAD CREEK BID TABULATION

VINELAND ROAD BRIDGE 
OVER WHITEHEAD CREEK   

BID OPENING                
4-12-07

HBI 
CONSTRUCTION 

LLC
R.V. WAGNER, 

INC.

N.B. WEST 
CONTRACTING 

CO.
KOZENY 

WAGNER INC

L. KRUPP 
CONSTURCTION 

INC

105-10.00 CONSTRUCTION 
SURVEYING
UNIT COST $4,650.00 $5,208.00 $5,000.00 $8,000.00 $4,650.00

TOTAL $4,650.00 $5,208.00 $5,000.00 $8,000.00 $4,650.00
201-99.19 CLEARING AND 

GRUBBING
UNIT COST $9,000.00 $4,764.00 $8,000.00 $17,000.00 $10,230.00

TOTAL $8,100.00 $4,287.60 $7,200.00 $15,300.00 $9,207.00
202-20.10 REMOVAL OF 

IMPROVEMENTS
UNIT COST $7,000.00 $12,580.00 $15,755.00 $8,500.00 $11,569.00

TOTAL $7,000.00 $12,580.00 $15,755.00 $8,500.00 $11,569.00
203-10.00 CLASS A 

EXCAVARTION
UNIT COST $8.00 $9.00 $5.00 $13.00 $5.21

TOTAL $35,456.00 $39,888.000 $22,160.00 $57,616.00 $23,090.72
203-5500 EMBANKMENT IN 

PLACE
UNIT COST $11.00 $11.00 $15.00 $11.00 $18.81

TOTAL $35,002.00 $35,002.00 $47,730.00 $35,002.00 $59,853.42
203-60.00 COMPACTING 

EMBANKMENT
UNIT COST $4.00 $3.00 $1.00 $3.25 $1.55

TOTAL $6,436.00 $4,827.00 $1,609.00 $5,229.25 $2,493.95
304-05.04 TYPE 5 

AGGREGATE FOR BASE
UNIT COST $5.00 $3.00 $5.00 $2.90 $5.00

TOTAL $17,740.00 $10,644.00 $17,740.00 $10,289.20 $17,740.00
401-12.09 BITMINOUS 

PAVEMENT MIXTURE
UNIT COST $52.00 $57.00 $60.00 $53.00 $52.00

TOTAL $17,580.40 $19,191.90 $20,202.00 $17,845.10 $17,508.40
401-30.00 BITMINOUS 

PAVEMENT MIXTURE
UNIT COST $47.00 $55.00 $48.75 $51.00 $47.00

TOTAL $73,132.00 $85,580.00 $75,855.00 $79,356.00 $73,132.00
407-10.05 TACK COAT

UNIT COST $4.00 $2.00 $7.00 $2.00 $4.00
TOTAL $600.00 $300.00 $1,050.00 $300.00 $600.00

504-10.00 CONCRETE 
APPROACH PAVEMENT

UNIT COST $70.00 $68.00 $90.00 $89.00 $97.56
TOTAL $17,990.00 $17,476.00 $23,130.00 $22,873.00 $25,072.92

606-10.10 GUARDRAIL TYPE A
UNIT COST $16.50 $18.00 $17.50 $16.50 $16.50

TOTAL $4,950.00 $5,400.00 $5,250.00 $4,950.00 $4,950.00
606-22.00 BRIDGE ANCHOR 

SECTION
UNIT COST $1,800.00 $2,016.00 $1,900.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00

TOTAL $7,200.00 $8,064.00 $7,600.00 $7,200.00 $7,200.00
606-23.00 TRANSITION 

SECTION 
UNIT COST $300.00 $336.00 $325.00 $300.00 $300.00

TOTAL $1,200.00 $1,344.00 $1,300.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00
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606-30.15 TYPE A 

CRASHWORTHY END 
TERMINAL
UNIT COST $2,000.00 $2,240.00 $2,100.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

TOTAL $8,000.00 $8,960.00 $8,400.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00
607-20.10 WOVEN WIRE 

FENCE
UNIT COST $6.00 $7.00 $7.00 $6.30 $6.00

TOTAL $1,260.00 $1,470.00 $1,470.00 $1,323.00 $1,260.00
609-60.20 FURNISHING TYPE 2 

ROCK DITCH LINER
UNIT COST $25.00 $34.00 $32.00 $24.30 $22.96

TOTAL $3,925.00 $5,338.00 $5,024.00 $3,815.10 $3,604.72
609-60.30 FURNISHING TYPE 3 

ROCK DITCH LINER
UNIT COST $25.00 $34.00 $32.00 24.30. $22.96

TOTAL $10,075.00 $13,702.00 $12,896.00 $9,792.90 $9,252.88
609-60.42 PLACING TYPE 2 

ROCK DITCH LINER
UNIT COST $15.00 $19.00 $18.00 $13.30 $12.55

TOTAL $2,355.00 $2,983.00 $2,826.00 $2,088.10 $1,970.35
609-60.43 PLACING TYPE 3 

ROCK DITCH LINER
UNIT COST $15.00 $15.00 $18.00 $15.40 $9.80

TOTAL $6,045.00 $6,045.00 $7,254.00 $6,206.20 $3,949.40
609-60.50 BEDDING 

MATERIAL FOR ROCK 
DITCH LINER

UNIT COST $30.00 $38.00 $24.00 $24.30 $45.04
TOTAL $4,380.00 $5,548.00 $3,504.00 $3,547.80 $6,575.84

611-30.20 FURNISHING TYPE 2 
ROCK BLANKET

UNIT COST $25.00 $35.00 $32.00 $24.30 $16.32
TOTAL $10,125.00 $14,175.00 $12,960.00 $9,841.50 $6,609.60

611-30.40 PLACING TYPE 2 
ROCK BLANKET

UNIT COST $15.00 $15.00 $14.00 $12.70 $16.32
TOTAL $6,075.00 $6,075.00 $5,670.00 $5,143.50 $6,609.60

616-10.05 CONSTRUCTION 
SIGNS

UNIT COST $7.00 $8.00 $5.00 $7.00 $7.00
TOTAL $3,542.00 $4,048.00 $2,530.00 $3,542.00 $3,542.00

616-10.25 CHANNELIZER 
(TRIM LINE)
UNIT COST $35.00 $34.00 $25.00 $35.00 $35.00

TOTAL $1,015.00 $986.00 $725.00 $1,015.00 $1,015.00
616-10.30 TYPE III 

MOVEABLE BARRICADE
UNIT COST $165.00 $174.00 $250.00 $165.00 $165.00

TOTAL $660.00 $696.00 $1,000.00 $660.00 $660.00
618-10.00 MOBILIZATION

UNIT COST $60,700.65 $38,584.00 $20,355.00 $46,818.60 $35,820.00
TOTAL $60,700.65 $38,584.00 $20,355.00 $46,818.60 $35,820.00

619-10.00 PAVEMENT          
EDGE TREATMENT
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UNIT COST $3.00 $3.00 $2.00 $4.00 $2.25

TOTAL $1,185.00 $1,185.00 $790.00 $1,580.00 $888.75
620-60.00A 4 IN SOLID WHITE 

WATERBORNE PAINT
UNIT COST $0.25 $0.28 $0.25 $0.25 $0.25

TOTAL $980.50 $1,098.16 $980.50 $980.50 $980.50
620-60.01A 4 IN SOLID 

YELLOW WATERBORNE 
PAINT

UNIT COST $0.25 $0.28 $0.25 $0.25 $0.25
TOTAL $586.25 $656.60 $586.25 $586.25 $586.25

620-70.00A PAVEMENT 
MARKING REMOVAL 

UNIT COST $1.50 $1.68 $1.50 $1.50 $1.50
TOTAL $225.00 $252.00 $225.00 $225.00 $225.00

620-80.65 TEMPORARY 
RAISED PAVEMENT 

MARKER TYPE 2
UNIT COST $7.00 $5.00 $10.00 $40.00 $5.00

TOTAL $161.00 $115.00 $230.00 $920.00 $115.00
624-01.03 GEOTEXTILE 

FABRIC, TYPE 3
UNIT COST $2.00 $2.00 $2.00 $3.00 $1.48

TOTAL $4,768.00 $4,768.00 $4,768.00 $7,152.00 $3,528.32
805-10.00A SEEDING - COOL 

SEASON MIXTURE
UNIT COST $2,150.00 $2,408.00 $2,200.00 $3,202.00 $3,025.00

TOTAL $3,870.00 $4,334.40 $3,960.00 $5,763.60 $5,445.00
806-10.16 SEDIMENT 

REMOVAL
UNIT COST $11.00 $11.00 $1.00 $22.00 $5.00

TOTAL $836.00 $836.00 $76.00 $1,672.00 $380.00
806.10.17 TEMPORARY 

SEEDING AND MULCHING
UNIT COST $2,210.00 $2,475.00 $500.00 $3,202.00 $1,000.00

TOTAL $2,873.00 $3,217.50 $650.00 $4,162.60 $1,300.00
806.10.19 SILT FENCE

UNIT COST $2.40 $2.00 $1.50 $2.40 $1.40
TOTAL $7,171.20 $5,976.00 $4,482.00 $7,171.20 $4,183.20

806.10.21 TYPE I DITCH 
CHECK

UNIT COST $90.00 $101.00 $50.00 $101.00 $60.00
TOTAL $4,140.00 $4,646.00 $2,300.00 $4,646.00 $2,760.00

903-12.50A U-CHANNEL POST, 
3 LB

UNIT COST $8.00 $9.00 $8.50 $8.00 $8.00
TOTAL $480.00 $540.00 $510.00 $480.00 $480.00

903-50.04 TYPE SHR2L-1 SIGN
UNIT COST $30.00 $34.00 $33.00 $30.00 $30.00

TOTAL $330.00 $374.00 $363.00 $330.00 $330.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY 

ITEMS $382,728.00 $386,401.16 $356,115.75 $411,123.40 $368,338.82$ ,
216-05.00 REMOVAL OF 

BRIDGES
UNIT COST $3,500.00 $6,690.00 $35,000.00 $4,500.00 $3,625.00
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TOTAL $3,500.00 $6,690.00 $3,500.00 $4,500.00 $3,625.00

503-10.10 BRIDGE APPROACH 
SLAB (BRIDGE)

UNIT COST $225.00 $185.00 $250.00 $193.00 $224.75
TOTAL $45,000.00 $37,000.00 $50,000.00 $38,600.00 $44,950.00

702-10.10 STRUCTURAL 
STEEL PILES (10 INCH)

UNIT COST $61.00 $82.00 $95.00 $72.80 $56.32
TOTAL $18,849.00 $25,338.00 $29,355.00 $22,495.20 $17,402.88

702-60.00 PRE-BORE FOR 
PILING

UNIT COST $75.00 $33.00 $54.00 $58.00 $45.00
TOTAL $21,375.00 $9,405.00 $15,390.00 $16,530.00 $12,825.00

702-70.00 PILE POINT 
REINFORCEMENT

UNIT COST $100.00 $145.00 $110.00 $95.00 $108.00
TOTAL $1,600.00 $2,320.00 $1,760.00 $1,520.00 $1,728.00

703-20.03 CLASS B CONCRETE 
(SUBSTRUCTURE)

UNIT COST $425.00 $508.00 $390.00 $444.00 $449.30
TOTAL $16,830.00 $20,116.80 $15,444.00 $17,582.40 $17,792.28

703-42.13 SLAB ON 
CONCRETE I-GIRDER

UNIT COST $300.00 $323.00 $285.00 $300.00 $329.13
TOTAL $78,300.00 $84,303.00 $74,385.00 $78,300.00 $85,902.93

705-11.59 PRESTRESSED 
CONCRETE I-GIRDER, 59 FT 

SPAN
UNIT COST $10,000.00 $8,518.00 $8,784.00 $9,193.00 $7,660.00

TOTAL $50,000.00 $42,590.00 $43,920.00 $45,965.00 $38,300.00
712-33.01 STEEL 

INTERMEDIATE DIAPHRAGN 
FOR P/S CONCRETE GIRDERS

UNIT COST $400.00 $414.00 $650.00 $378.00 $405.00
TOTAL $1,600.00 $1,656.00 $2,600.00 $1,512.00 $1,620.00

713-40.00 BRIDGE GUARD 
RAIL (THRIE BEAN)

UNIT COST $120.00 $134.00 $125.00 $126.00 $120.00
TOTAL $20,640.00 $23,048.00 $21,500.00 $21,672.00 $20,640.00

715-10.01 VERTICAL DRAIN 
AT END BENTS

UNIT COST $500.00 $1,205.00 $1,600.00 $1,800.00 $815.00
TOTAL $1,000.00 $2,410.00 $3,200.00 $3,600.00 $1,630.00

716-10.00 PLAIN NEOPRENE 
BEARING PAD

UNIT COST $100.00 $155.00 $90.00 $160.00 $105.00
TOTAL $1,000.00 $1,550.00 $900.00 $1,600.00 $1,050.00

SUBTOTAL BRIDGE ITEMS $259,694.00 $256,426.80 $261,954.00 $253,876.60 $247,466.09
TOTAL PRICE $642,422.00 $642,827.96 $618,069.75 $665,000.00 $615,804.91
COMMENTS:


